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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
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AU India M cdical and Health Scnrlce

•«3«. Shrl N. R acU ah t Will the Alinister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are contemplating to constitute a Central Health
Service; and

(b) it so, at what stage does the matter stand ?

The Minister of Health (Rajkumari AmHt Kaur): (a) Yes.

(b) The scheme has been finalised and will be promulgated shortly.

Tovritm

«<38. Ch. Raghubir Siagh s Will the Minister of Transport be pleas'^d to sute: ‘

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government propose to re-constitutc the Regional Advisory Committee for the tourists; and

(b)' if so, when and what is the main consideration behind the reorganisation ?

The Deputy Minister of RallwajFa and Transport (Shri Alageean) i (a) and (b). Proposals for the reconstitution of the Regional Advisory Committees to as to make them more representative in character are under consideration and no final decisions have been reachcd as yet.

Tourist Gentry

Pandit D. N. Ttwary t Will the Minister of Transport be pleased to sute:

(a) whether any proposal has been received from the Government of Bihar to develop any other places of tourist importance in addition to Rajgir;
and

(b) if so, names of the places suggested ?

The Parliamentary Secretary ta the Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Shahnawaz Khan) t (a)
Yes.
' (b) Bodh Gaya, Nalanda, Vaishali,

Pawapuri, Ranchi, Jamshedpur, Topchanchi Lake, D.V.C. Area etc.

Ra|a-Ki-Mafidi RaUway Station

*64^. Shri S. K. Rasmi t Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 48 on the i6th November-
1954 and state:

(a) the progress of work made so far in the shifting of the Raia-Ki-Mandi Railway Station on the Central Railway;

(b) the amount of money spent so far; and

(c) by what time the work is expected to be completed ?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Shahnawas Khan) i (s') Passenger platforms including concreting have been provided. Motor, tonga and rickshew stands have been provided in the circulating area. Platform Shelters and foot overbridges have been completed upto 90 per cent. The foundation work with regard to the main station building is in progress.

(b) Rs. 4*04 lakhs approximately have 80 far been spent on the various works.

(c) By April, 1957-

Coastal Shipping

♦650. Shri Nambiar z Will the Minister of Transport be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1080 on the 24th August, 1955 and
state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have permitted the Indian shipping lines to increase their freight rates on cargo movements along the Indian coasts;

